10000015633

January 24, 2000

00 JAN 26 PM 6: 38 DECLETINY OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

EFFECTIVE DATE

200003111712-=8 -01/26/00--01101--003 ******78.75 ******78.75

Gentlemen:

Subject:

CommLink Network Services, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for \$78.75 for the filing fee and Certificate for this corporation.

Please mail papers to:

Norman G. Adams In care of: A&K Tax Service 401 Fourth Street Merritt Island FL 32953

Thank you.

Yours truly,

Norman G. Adams

D. BROWN FFR 1 4 2000



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 1, 2000

NORMAN G. ADAMS C/O A&K TAX SERVICE 401 FOURTH STREET MERRITT ISLAND, FL 32953

SUBJECT: COMMLINK NETWORK SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W0000002841

We have received your document for COMMLINK NETWORK SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box, personal mail box (PMB), or mail drop-box address is not acceptable.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist

Letter Number: 300A00004798

Returning with corrections. If you have any questions, please call and Shull ? (321) 459-3210. Thank you,



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

۲. <u>†</u>

CommLink Network Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II DURATION

This corporation shall have a perpetual existence commencing upon February 1, 2000.

ARTICLE III PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be::

CommLink Network Services, Inc. 100 Eyster Boulevard Rockledge FL 32955

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1000 shares

Par value shall be \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V VOTING RIGHTS

Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of directors, and for all other purposes, shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding common shares.



ARTICLE VI PURPOSE

To install and service private phone systems including key systems and PBX. Installation of network cable including LANS and WANS and fiber optic cable installation and repair.

1.7

The foregoing purposes and activities will be interpreted as examples only and not as limitations, and nothing therein shall be deemed as prohibiting the corporation from engaging in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Florida.

ARTICLE VII BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders. The approval of the shareholders of this corporation to any plan of merger shall be required in every case, whether or not such approval is required by law.

ARTICLE VIII COMPENSATION OF DIRECTORS

The shareholders of this corporation shall have the exclusive authority to fix the compensation of directors of this corporation.

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto as provided by applicable law, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE X I.R.C. SECTION 1244 STOCK

It is the intent of the Incorporator to qualify the shares issued hereunder as "Section 1244 Stock" pursuant to Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

ARTICLE XI SUBCHAPTER "S" ELECTION

It is the intent of the Incorporator to file the appropriate Subchapter "S" Internal Revenue Code Election (IRS Form 2553) at the Organization Meeting hereof.

ARTICLE XII INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

.

Norman G. Adams

100 Eyster Boulevard Rockledge Florida 32955

ARTICLE XIII INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

Norman G. Adams

100 Eyster Boulevard Rockledge Florida 32955

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this $24 \pi day$ of πday .

and all

00 JAN 26 PM 5: 38

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF CERTIFICATE AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

CommLink Network Services, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Norman G. Adams 100 Eyster Boulevard Rockledge Florida 32955

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature

DIVISIONS OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314